PERUMALPATTU, CHENNAI - 602 024

The Trustees of Sriram Educational Trust, Director (Academics), Principal, Staff and
Students of Department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering of Sriram Engineering
College

torcﬁ'af& nvites you fér the

INAUGURATION OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS

ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION
On Tuesday, the 10t July 2018 in the Mini Auditorium at 10.00 A.M.

Chief Guest
Dr. K. BALARAMAN

Director General
National Institute of Wind Energy, Chennai

Dr. R. Narayanasamy Thiru S. Audiseshiah I.A.S. (Retd.) Dr. P. Govindarajalu

Chairman, SRET Trustee, SRET Trustee, SRET
Dr. S. Sumathi Shri M.D. Rajkumar Smt. Kasturi Parthasarathy
Trustee, SRET Trustee-Secretary, SRET Trustee, SRET
Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Dr. S. R. Kannan
Director (Academics), SREC Principal, SREC
Dr.P.Saravanan Dr.S.Sankar

HOD-EEE, SREC Association Coordinator




10.00 a.m

10.05 a.m

10.15 a.m

10.30 a.m

10.40 a.m

10.45 a.m

11.10 a.m

11.20 a.m

AGENDA
Invocation
Welcome Address
Dr.P.Saravanan, Professor & Head
Principal Address
Dr.S.R.Kannan, Principal - SREC
Director Address
Dr.G.Gopalakrishnan, Director-SREC
Introduction of chief guest
Mrs.S.Angelin Priyadarshini, Asst.Prof-EEE
Inaugural Address
Dr.K.Balaraman, Director General
National Institute of Wind Energy, Chennai
Introduction to Office Bearers
Mrs.R.Jayalakshmi, Asst.Prof-EEE
Vote Of Thanks

Dr.S.Sankar, Professor-EEE




