

## SRIRAM ENGINEERING COLLEGE PERUMALPATTU, CHENNAI - 602 024

The Trustees of Sriram Educational Trust, Director (Academics), Principal, Staff and Students of Department of Electrical & Electronics Engineering of Sriram Engineering College

Gordially invites you for the

INAUGURATION OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION

On Tuesday, the 10<sup>th</sup> July 2018 in the Mini Auditorium at 10.00 A.M.

## Chief Guest

## Dr. K.BALARAMAN Director General National Institute of Wind Energy, Chennai

Dr. R. Narayanasamy Chairman, SRET Thiru S. Audiseshiah I.A.S. (Retd.) Trustee, SRET

Dr. P. Govindarajalu Trustee, SRET

Dr. S. Sumathi Trustee, SRET Shri M.D. Rajkumar Trustee-Secretary, SRET Smt. Kasturi Parthasarathy Trustee, SRET

Dr. G. Gopalakrishnan Director (Academics), SREC

> Dr.P.Saravanan HOD-EEE, SREC

Dr. S. R. Kannan Principal, SREC

Dr.S.Sankar Association Coordinator

## AGENDA

10.00 a.m	Invocation
10.05 a.m	Welcome Address
	Dr.P.Saravanan, Professor & Head
10.15 a.m	Principal Address
	Dr.S.R.Kannan, Principal - SREC
10.30 a.m	Director Address
	Dr.G.Gopalakrishnan, Director-SREC
10.40 a.m	Introduction of chief guest
	Mrs.S.Angelin Priyadarshini, Asst.Prof-EEE
10.45 a.m	Inaugural Address
	Dr.K.Balaraman, Director General
	National Institute of Wind Energy, Chennai
11.10 a.m	Introduction to Office Bearers
	Mrs.R.Jayalakshmi, Asst.Prof-EEE
11.20 a.m	Vote Of Thanks

Dr.S.Sankar, Professor-EEE